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Future Term Dates 

          

 

Summer Term 2025 

Beginning of term (staff): Tues 22 Apr 

Beginning of term (pupils): Wed 23 Apr 

Bank holiday: Mon 5 May 

Half-term: Mon 26 May - Fri 30 May 

End of term (pupils and staff): Thursday 3 July 

 

Michaelmas Term 2025 

Beginning of term (staff): Mon 1 Sept 

I Senior and Class 3 induction afternoon: Tues 2 Sept 

Beginning of term (pupils): Wed 3 Sept 

Half-term: Mon 20 Oct - Fri 31 Oct 

End of term (pupils and staff): Fri 12 Dec 



 

Fri 3 Jan  Music Scholars’ Day  

Mon 6 Jan  Beginning of term (staff) 

Mon 6 Jan-Thurs 9 Jan 11+ Interviews 

Tues 7 Jan  Beginning of term (pupils) 

Mon 13 Jan  DNA in a Day Theatre rehearsals and performance for  

  C1, IJ, IIJ Drama pupils and Scholars (Hall) 

 7.00pm-10.30pm Senior History and English trip to Cat on a Hot Tin Roof 

Tues 14 Jan  Class 1 Movie Night 

 4.30pm-7.00pm II Senior parents’ evening (Hall) 

Wed 15 Jan 4.15pm-5.15pm Scholars' Philosophy of Science Workshop 

Thurs 16 Jan  Vocal Masterclass with Felicity Hamilton 

 12.35pm-4.05pm I Junior PTE trip to St Paul's Cathedral  

 5.30pm-7.00pm VAT on fees: Q&A with Rachel Blake MP 

Fri 17 Jan 12.00pm-2.15pm Strings Department Trip to Lunchtime Recital:  

  the Paddington Trio 

Tues 21 Jan 10.00am-1.00pm Class 3 Netball Tournament (Paddington Rec) 

 4.15pm5.15pm I Senior Lecture Series (SCR) 

 5.00pm-7.00pm Estates and H&S Committee 

 5.30pm-7.00pm Alumnae Industry Networking Evening 

Wed 22 Jan 4.30pm-7.00pm Class 1 parents' evening (Hall) 

Thurs 23 Jan-Fri 24 Jan II Senior Art Coursework examination 

Mon 27 Jan-Fri 31 Jan Failure Week 

Mon 27 Jan 4.15pm-5.15pm History Diversity Lecture 

 5.30pm-6.30pm India expedition talk 

 6.00pm-7.00pm QCPA Committee meeting 

Tues 28 Jan 3.45pm-5.45pm Scholars’ Visit to the British Library 

Wed 29 Jan  Intermediate Maths Challenge (Hall)  

 1.00pm-6.00pm School Drama production tech day 

 5.00pm-7.00pm Education & Pastoral Committee 

Thurs 30 Jan 8.30am-12.30pm Cheer Training (Moberly Sports Centre) 

 4.30pm-7.00pm II Junior parents' evening (Hall) 

Fri 31 Jan  West London MUN conference for selected Juniors 

 1.00pm-4.05pm I Seniors Geography trip to Brick Lane 

Mon 3 Feb-Fri 7 Feb Languages week 

Mon 3 Feb 12.30pm-6.00pm School Production Technical and Dress Rehearsal (Hall) 

Tues 4 Feb  4.15pm-5.15pm Italian Scholars' Workshop  

 7.00pm School Production of 'The Red Shoes' 

Wed 5 Feb 11.30am-1.30pm Westminster Cross Country 

 7.00pm School Production of 'The Red Shoes' 



 

Thurs 6 Feb 8.30am-10.00am QCPA coffee morning  

 12.00pm-3.00pm Swimming Gala 

 1.00pm-4.05pm I Junior Geography trip to Stratford and the Olympic Park 

 4.05pm-5.15pm Art Scholars’ Wildlife drawing workshop 

 4.20pm-5.20pm Health & Safety Committee  

Fri 7 Feb-Sun 9 Feb Oxford Global MUN conference for selected Seniors 

Fri 7 Feb 11.00am-4.00pm Dance Scholars’ trip for selected Class 3-I Seniors 

Sat 8 Feb  Come and Sing Music concert  

Sun 9 Feb 1.30pm-4.30pm Inspire Workshop - the London Youth Concert Band 

Mon 10 Feb-Fri 14 Feb LGBTQ+ History week 

Mon 10 Feb 9.00am-2.00pm Loreal Cosmetic Chemistry workshop for selected pupils 

Tues 11 Feb 1.35pm-4.05pm Class 2 Waacking Workshop (Hall) 

 4.15pm-5.15pm I Senior Lecture Series (SCR) 

Wed 12 Feb 4.15pm-5.15pm Writer in Residence workshop for selected pupils  

 5.00pm-6.30pm 11+ Scholarship Showcase 

Thurs 13 Feb 9.30am-1.35pm Maths Feast trip for selected I Juniors 

 1.00pm-4.05pm I Senior History of Art Visit to the Wallace Collection 

 5.00pm-6.00pm Informal Concert 

 

Mon 17 Feb-Fri 21 Feb Half term 

 

Mon 24 Feb-Tues 4 Mar II Senior mock exams 

Mon 24 Feb 9.30am-3.00pm Team Maths Challenge for selected Class 2s and 1s 

Tues 25 Feb 10.00am-1.00pm Class 2 Netball Tournament (Paddington Rec) 

 5.00pm-7.00pm Offer holder event 

Wed 26 Feb 9.15am-10.15am Philippa Gregory talk on ‘Normal Women: Making History for  

  900 Years’ for Class 3, 2 1 and I Juniors 

 2.00pm-4.00pm Offer holder event 

Thurs 27 Feb 10.40am-12.35pm Extended form time 

                                4.15pm-5.00pm            Gothic Film and Literature Workshop (Room C) 

 5.00pm-6.30pm I Senior UK higher education evening 

Mon 3 Mar 4.15pm-5.30pm Twilight INSET 

Wed 5 Mar 8.30am-4.05pm I Senior trip to Biology in Action 

 9.00am-12.35pm Class 1 Commedia dell'arte workshop 

 9.05am-4.05pm St Helen’s Physics Competition for selected I Juniors 

 4.15pm-5.15pm How to Argue Well Scholars' Workshop   

 5.00pm-6.00pm Informal Concert 

 6.00pm-7.00pm QCPA Committee meeting  



 

Thurs 6 Mar  World Book Day 

 12.35pm-1.35pm Daunt Book Fair (Main Corridor) 

 5.00pm-8.00pm International Women’s Day Evening with Sultana Tafadar KC 

Fri 7 Mar 10.45-1.30am French play for Classes 3, 2 and 1 (Hall) 

Mon 10 Mar-Fri 14 Mar Science week 

Mon 10 Mar  Dance competition in Stevenage 

  The Art of the Short Story Scholars' Workshop 

 4.05pm-6.00pm A-Level Music recitals  

Tues 11 Mar  Senior and I Junior Scholars English trip to Hamlet at  

  Stratford-upon-Avon 

Wed 12 Mar  5.00pm-7.00pm Finance Committee Meeting  

Thurs 13 Mar  Dance show 

Fri 14 Mar 9.00am-10.00am QCPA coffee morning  

  Brass masterclass and concert 

Mon 17 Mar-Fri 21 Mar Neurodiversity Celebration Week 

Mon 17 Mar 4.05pm-5.30pm Art Scholars’ Visit to National Gallery 

 5.30pm-7.00pm Parent and Pupil Maths Challenge 

Tues 18 Mar  II Junior Drama practical mock 

 4.30pm-7.00pm Class 2 parents' evening (Hall) 

Wed 19 Mar  II Junior Drama practical exams 

 4.15pm-5.15pm Writer in Residence workshop 

 5.00pm-7.00pm Council Meeting 

Thurs 20 Mar-Fri 21 Mar Class 1 Battlefields trip 

Thurs 20 Mar 6.30pm-9.00pm QCPA Curry and Quiz night 

Mon 24 Mar  4.15pm-5.30pm Scholars' Visit to the London Underground 

Tues 25 Mar  LS Horizons Day at Westminster School for Class 1and I Junior  

  scholars 

 9.00am-12.30pm I Senior Politics trip to Parliament 

 4.15pm-5.15pm I Senior Lecture Series (SCR) 

 5.30pm-6.30pm Back to School workshop (Hall) 

Wed 26 Mar   QCPS Dance and Drama Display (Hall) 

 1.35pm-4.05pm Class 2 trip to see ‘Macbeth’ and the Lyric Theatre 

Thurs 27 Mar-Fri 28 Mar II Junior Dance practical exam 

Thurs 27 Mar  QCL Maths Day 

Fri 28 Mar 6.00pm-8.00pm Lent Term concert 

Mon 31 Mar-Wed 2 Apr II Junior Art GCSE practical exams 

Mon 31 Mar 10.40am-1.35pm C2Fr1 French trip to see the ‘Versailles: Science and Splendour’  



 

  exhibition at the Science Museum 

 6.00pm I Senior Biology field trip briefing 

Tues 1 Apr 10.00am-12.00pm Music rehearsals at All Souls Church  

 1.35pm-2.50pm Poetry workshop with Louise Walker for selected I Juniors 

 4.30pm-5.30pm Poetry reading with Louise Walker for Juniors and Seniors 

Wed 2 Apr-Tues 8 Apr French exchange for selected Class 1s and I Juniors  

  (French leg) 

Wed 2 Apr  World Autism Awareness Day 

 4.15pm-5.15pm Writer in Residence workshop for selected pupils 

Thurs 3 Apr 9.00am-11.00am Founder's Day Alumnae Breakfast 

 11.00am Founder's Day Service (All Souls Church) 

 12.00pm End of term (pupils and staff) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 


